**SUBJECT:** Consider Approval of the Juvenile Justice Grant Resolution

## **RATIONALE:**

As you are aware, Graham ISD and the City of Graham partner to provide a Student Resource Officer (SRO) for the district. In addition to his safety and security duties, the SRO provides instruction to our students regarding interaction with law enforcement, making positive choices in regards to tobacco, alcohol, marijuana, vaping, etc.

Annually, the district applies for a Juvenile Justice Grant. The funds from this grant offset the costs of providing the SRO services. Part of the process to apply for the grant is the board must adopt a resolution in support of the district applying for Juvenile Justice Grant to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

The administration recommends approval submission of the grant application for the Juvenile Justice Grant to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division.

## **CONTACT PERSON(S):**

Robert Loomis Sonny Cruse